therefore any shared savings method is likely to have a very large impact on incremental cost-
effectiveness and related value-based price recommendations.  At 50% shared savings, the value-
based price drops from $86 million to approximately $41 million.  We were unable to estimate a
positive price for the hypothetical SST in the 100% shared savings scenario, because additional non-
therapy costs were substantial enough that a negative cost would need to be attributed to the
intervention to reach the $150,000 per QALY threshold.  Therefore, the calculation of value-based
price was not relevant for a scenario in which all cost offsets were retained by the health system.  The
value-based price in the LOE scenario decreased to $38.1 million, even further than the 50% shared
savings method, reflecting the large impact in this case of reducing cost offsets beyond year 12 in the
model due to the relatively long life span of these patients.

Table 5.14. Value-Based Price Based on Cost-Offsets Captured for Hypothetical SST in Hemophilia A

Hypothetical SST
vs. BPA Prophylaxis   Costs QALYs LYs

Cost per
QALY
Gained

Value-Based
Price at
$150,000/QALY

Base Case (No
Shared Savings)

Hypothetical
SST $9,269,000  15.41 21.28

Cost-saving $86,000,000  BPA
Prophylaxis $90,182,000  15.21 21.28

Incremental ($80,913,000) 0.2 -

50% Shared Savings

Hypothetical
SST $9,269,000  15.41 21.28

Cost-saving $40,851,000  BPA
Prophylaxis $45,091,000  15.21 21.28

Incremental ($35,822,000) 0.2 -

100% Shared
Savings

Hypothetical
SST $9,269,000  15.41 21.28

$47,482,000

No positive
price could be
calculated due

to high non-
therapy costs

BPA
Prophylaxis $0  15.21 21.28

Incremental $9,269,000  0.2 -

LOE Scenario
Shared Savings

Hypothetical
SST $9,269,000  15.41 21.28

Cost-saving $38,068,000  BPA
Prophylaxis $42,309,000  15.21 21.28

Incremental $2,907,000  0.2 -
LOE: loss of exclusivity, QALY: quality-adjusted life year

Technical Brief: Methods for Potential Cures  53
Table of Contents

B-Cell Lymphoma
We also re-calculated incremental cost-effectiveness and associated value-based price benchmarks
for Yescarta versus chemotherapy assuming 50% and 100% shared savings.  When these levels of
shared savings were used to derive value-based prices at the $150,000 per QALY threshold, the
value-based price decreased from $424,000 in the base case to $340,000 at 50% and $257,000 with
100% of savings shared back with the health system.  Using the LOE scenario, the change in value-